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ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ 

TEL: 0207 358 4259   Email: www.swkp.org.uk 
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THIS MONTH OF OCTOBER IS DEDICATED TO THE HOLY ROSARY 

WEEK COMMENCING 20th OCTOBER 2019 (29TH WEEK IN ORDINARY TIME – CYCLE 1) 

THE SANCTUARY LAMP 

Burning this week for: 

Archbishop  
Michael Bowen R.I.P. 

Requests via the sacristy, 
recommended donation 

of £10 

********************* 
THANK YOU FOR LAST 

SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS 
1ST Collection: £511.86 
Maintenance: £232.78 
TOTAL:             £744.64 

May Our Lord reward you 
for your kind generosity 

*********************** 

SECOND COLLECTION 

Please be generous in the 
2nd collection which pays for 

the ongoing maintenance 
of our Church 

*********************** 
Archbishop Michael Bowen 
– It is with great sadness we 
inform you that Archbishop 
Michael Bowen died at 
12.30am on Thursday 17th 
October, at St Peter’s Home, 
Vauxhall. He served as 
Archbishop of Southwark from 
1977-2003. He was faithful 
servant of the Church. Please 
do pray for him and his family.  
************************** 

Sacraments of 1st  Holy 
Communion and 
Confirmation – I would like 

all Candidates and Parents of 
both Sacraments to attend 
meeting next week Saturday 
26th October 2019 at 11am to 
discuss classes, time etc… 
 

The Red Mission – The Red Mission boxes will be collected this and next week. The Read Mission organization will be visiting our Parish on 
the 24th November 2019 with the aim to recruit more members and explain more about what they do. 
Clocks Go Back – a gentle reminder that next week at midnight on Saturday 26th October 2019 our clocks go back one hour.  

Saturday 19th    
4:30pm  
5:00pm 

 
Confession 
Mass – People of the Parish  

Sunday 20th   
9:30am 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 

TWENTY-NINTH SUNDAY (C) – World Mission Day 
Confession 
Mass – Fr Patrick R.I.P (Anniversary) 
Tea and Coffee 
Mass – Tony Tighe R.I.P. 

Monday 21th    No Mass 

Tuesday 22nd  
6:10pm 
6:30pm 
7.00pm 
7.30pm 

St John Paul II, Pope 
Rosary 
Mass – Gloria Mejia (grace of reconciliation) 
Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Succour 
Legion of Mary 

Wednesday 23rd     
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 

St John of Capistrano, Priest 
Rosary 
Mass – Souls of Deceased Priests  
Tea and Coffee 

Thursday 24th   
9:40am 
10:00am 
10.30am 
 
11.00am 

St Anthony Mary Claret, Bishop 
Rosary 
Mass – Holy Souls in Purgatory 
Exposition and Confession 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) 
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 

Friday 25th   
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – All Deceased Priests  
Exposition and Confession 
The Chaplet of Divine Mercy  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 

Saturday 26th   
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 
11.00am 
 
4.30pm 
5:00pm 

Our Blessed Lady  
Rosary 
Mass – For the Soul of Fr Gregory Moore R.I.P. 
Exposition and Confession 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 
Meeting of Candidates for 1st Holy Communion and 
Confirmation with their Parents – St Wilfried Church 
Confession 
Mass – Tom McSorley R.I.P. 

Sunday 27th   
9:30am 
10:00am 
11:00am 
12:00pm 

THIRTIETH SUNDAY (C)  
Confession 
Mass – People of the Parish  
Tea and Coffee  
Mass – Harold Field and Joseph Robert Fernandes R.I.P. (Anni) 
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