

## **ST WILFRID'S CATHOLIC CHURCH** ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ TEL: 0207 358 4259 Email: www.swkp.org.uk

Parochial Administrator: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk Deacon: Rev. John Greenwood WJohngreenwood@aol.com



## THIS MONTH OF OCTOBER IS DEDICATED TO THE HOLY ROSARY WEEK COMMENCING 20th OCTOBER 2019 (29TH WEEK IN ORDINARY TIME - CYCLE 1)

Saturday 19th		THE SANCTUARY LAMP
4:30pm	Confession	
5:00pm	Mass – People of the Parish	Burning this week for:
Sunday 20 <sup>th</sup>	TWENTY-NINTH SUNDAY (C) – World Mission Day	Archbishop
9:30am	Confession	Michael Bowen R.I.P.
10:00am	Mass – Fr Patrick R.I.P (Anniversary)	Requests via the sacristy,
11:00am	Tea and Coffee	recommended donation
12:00pm	Mass – Tony Tighe R.I.P.	of £10
Monday 21 <sup>th</sup>	No Mass	
Tuesday 22 <sup>nd</sup>	St John Paul II, Pope	
6:10pm	Rosary	
6:30pm	Mass – Gloria Mejia (grace of reconciliation)	the states
7.00pm	Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Succour	
7.30pm	Legion of Mary	
Wednesday 23 <sup>rd</sup>	St John of Capistrano, Priest	*****
9:40am	Rosary	THANK YOU FOR LAST
10:00am	Mass – Souls of Deceased Priests	SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS
10:30am	Tea and Coffee	1 <sup>s⊤</sup> Collection: £511.86
Thursday 24 <sup>th</sup>	St Anthony Mary Claret, Bishop	Maintenance: £232.78
9:40am	Rosary	TOTAL: £744.64
10:00am	Mass – Holy Souls in Purgatory	May Our Lord reward you
10.30am	Exposition and Confession	for your kind generosity ************************************
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood)	SECOND COLLECTION
11.00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament	Please be generous in the
Friday 25 <sup>th</sup>	Feria	$2^{nd}$ collection which pays for
9:40am	Rosary	the ongoing maintenance
10:00am	Mass – All Deceased Priests	of our Church
10:30am	Exposition and Confession	******
	The Chaplet of Divine Mercy	Archbishop Michael Bowen
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament	<ul> <li>It is with great sadness we inform you that Archbishop</li> </ul>
Saturday 26 <sup>th</sup>	Our Blessed Lady	Michael Bowen died at
9:40am	Rosary	12.30am on Thursday 17 <sup>th</sup>
10:00am	Mass – For the Soul of Fr Gregory Moore R.I.P.	October, at St Peter's Home,
10:30am	Exposition and Confession	Vauxhall. He served as
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)	Archbishop of Southwark from 1977-2003. He was faithful
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament	servant of the Church. Please
11.00am	Meeting of Candidates for 1 <sup>st</sup> Holy Communion and	do pray for him and his family.
	Confirmation with their Parents – St Wilfried Church	******
4.30pm	Confession	Sacraments of 1 <sup>st</sup> Holy
5:00pm	Mass – Tom McSorley R.I.P.	Communion and Confirmation – I would like
Sunday 27 <sup>th</sup>	THIRTIETH SUNDAY (C)	all Candidates and Parents of
9:30am	Confession	both Sacraments to attend
10:00am	Mass – People of the Parish	meeting next week Saturday
11:00am	Tea and Coffee	26 <sup>th</sup> October 2019 at 11am to
12:00pm	Mass – Harold Field and Joseph Robert Fernandes R.I.P. (Anni)	discuss classes, time etc

The Red Mission – The Red Mission boxes will be collected this and next week. The Read Mission organization will be visiting our Parish on the 24<sup>th</sup> November 2019 with the aim to recruit more members and explain more about what they do.

Clocks Go Back – a gentle reminder that next week at midnight on Saturday 26<sup>th</sup> October 2019 our clocks go back one hour.